"PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND (4) Copies of IV-2 and ORIGINAL AND (3) Copies of IV-9 REC. PLAN)

Date:  June 28 » 19 82
Operator’s -
{F&wu :,'2 Well No. 2916-1
ety APl Well No. 47 085 5754
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State = County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES., OIL AND GAS DIVISION
W
OIL AND GAS-WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL| TYPE: Oil__x | Gas /
(If “Gas”, Production | Underground storage | Deep [ Shallow D)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1020 Watershed: Nutter Fork
District: Grant County: _Ritchie Quadrangle: Schultz 7%'

WELL OPERATORPETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION DESIGNATED AGENT_ JOHN R. MITCHELL

Address PO Box 26, 103 East Main Street Address PO Box 26, 103 East Main Street
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
OIL & GAS o :
ROYALTY OWNER Griffin Producing. Companyv COAL OPERATOR
Address 320 South Boston, Suite #1504 Address

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103

Rreage | | ALY S ’ COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER Bessie Wright Name
Address c/o Donald Wright Address ! WAL ?E?{;\ \
YELII
Rt 1, Box 41, Cairo, WV 26337 — Sl
Acreage 100 Name P o
vH 1987
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
ddress OIL & GAS Piiigian

COAL LESSEE w@rﬁﬁ?&;«.@ncﬁeﬁ@ﬁj@g@m:

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
ez Samuel N. Hersman Aattiiess .
Address P.0. Box 66
Smithville, W.Va. 26178
PH: 477-3597
The undersigncu wen vpcrator 1s enutied to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease
other dontract___ XX/ dated __ April 29 ,19_ 82 tothe undersigned well operator from Magnum 0il Corporation
(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)
Recorded on__May 10 ,19_82 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, West
Va., lin Book __143 at pageL. A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill__x__/ Drill deeper___/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

The

Plug off old formation_________/ Perforate new formation___/

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15S) days after the receipt of this Application by the

Department.

Cop
the ab

es of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

ove named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL 04/19/2024
ggOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WEST| VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION  COMMIS-
SION
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST
(CHARLESTON, WV 25311

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 BMIW

Area Manager of Operations




livece PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(12-81)

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN)

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, ‘Marcellus Shale

Estimated depth of completed well, 5900 feet Rotary ¢« / Cable tools

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 380  feet; salt, 580 feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: Tnone

Is coal being mined in the area? Yes _ | No

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAME—

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

Size Grade per ft New | Used For driilling Left In well (Cubic 1eeti

Conductor L6" H - X 30" 30" Kinds

Fresh Water 1 3/4{ H-40 L4# | x 410" 410" cement to qurﬂm

Coal

Sizes

Intermediate

Prosuction + 1/2 | J-55 |10.5#|x 5900" 5900' 500 sks

8 5/8 | H-40 23# |x 2060 2060' cement to sug%ce

Depths set

Tubing

Liners

Perforations:

Top Bottom

NOTE:

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THI

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
““Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WIT:; CHAPTER 22,

ARTICLE 4 OF TiE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY

#PP2OVED FOR _ drilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF OPERATION OMMENCED By >=43-83 )

7
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The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator__/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well locatdd N OYROR this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.

The }xndersignefi has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

19 By




(REV 8+81)
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DATE & - RS- FR.
WELL Y0.__2G/f -] $Lim
Strde of mest Bugnia a1 . /7 - o - S PS5,
Bepartmerd of Hines
®il und Gas Bivision

V-2
(Rev 8-81)

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

CQPANY NME_F2 fyofevsm j),fl,f/l;mm/ﬁf/ DESIGNATED AGENT ., [ fy £~ Z4 e[/
“"955/3/" P/ 54“//)/' ) ol /bzﬁ_ﬂdé'n Address /)rﬂ,cé /)/»(/‘0('5/(/‘/ a/Cé' AEZ3c

Telephone (Fpy) L£42 -425% Telephone (50‘// /4 4254
LANDOWNER Becsve 2¢)ps g M7~ Aerr S SOIL CONS. DISTRICT /[, ff h Adore fin
Revegetation to be carried out by Seeding Cop frwotop (Agent)
msp*anhasbeenreviewedby[,-/{/p Aé”‘;”"/’@ SCD. All carrections
and additions became a part of this plan: - -
ate)
(SO Agent
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure  DRRAIN PAR< (A) Strudture ) wersion ", d. k, (1)
spacing_ (min. R I DD Material = Sacdhe,,
Page Ref. Mamal -7 Page Ref. Marmal . (2D
strucmre Danapds Ditch (B) Structure xm- Rap (2)
Spacing [\\\ Ky Material 84(.
Page Ref. Marmual ). 7 Page Ref. Mamal
Structure _ (C) Structure
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Mamial

A-o structures should be inspected regularly and repaired zsz: Gy ALl
ccrmerctal timber ts to be cut and stacked and all brush and small t ‘taﬂ be

sut od removed from the site before dirt work begins.

Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area TT
Lime - Tons /acre Lime 5 Tons /acre
or correct to pH AR . or correct to pH s
Fertilizer 07 1bs/acre Fertilizer Gao lbs/acre
(10-20-20 aor equivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Malch ‘;(4‘, b Tans /acre Mulch Ay - L Tans /acre
seed* /-1 - 304 Ibs/acre seedt LA Tzr T8 tbmjacre
(_F)‘-’émﬁ Clpger-4 1lbs/acre Z///?e? (/c'z = ‘/ " lbs/am:e
Annuel ?Lir d 1bs/acre 1470/7;(/ /f’ = 1bs/acre

*Imoculate cll legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriun.

Tmoculate with 3X recommended amount. _
STAY SSTE4RED oy »w /(J / 2024
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State of ¢

We
Departirent
01l and Gas

JRM/njg

Washington Square Suite 504 @

Petroleum

Development
Corporation

st Virginia
of Mines
Divisicn
1615 Washington St

reet East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Attencion: Thomas E. Huzzey

103 East Main Street
P. O. Box 26

Bridgeport,

West Virginia 26330

Phone: 304—842-3597

o

Mi tc uel]

)
John R. Mitc
Z/ Area Manager of Ope

330 Washington Street

® Marina Del Rey, California 90291

RE: THouse Bill #1254
Dear Mr. Huzzey:
With regards to the payment to be made to the royalty owner
cn this property, please be advised that the lease does not pro—
vide for a flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensa-
tion. The royalty on this lease is based on vslume of o0il o~ gas
to be extracted, produced or marke ted.
Very truly yours,
A r}x EUM “7" El "P‘if'\l“ ‘”"'{' DURATICN
/ A Y
/ _, / / / S
A F -
/ fwﬂ < CALLAL

rations

04/19/2024

® Phone (213) 821-3410



rOKM 1V=3D

(REVERSE)
DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
1 N2 and 002 19 perfs(4616-4866) 12 tons CO, and 500 MCF No; U4 bbls acid
2 N2and CO, 20 perfs(4392-4581) 12 tomns CO, and 460‘MCF N2; 4 bbls acid
3 N,and CO2 20 per?s(“050—4371) 12 tons COéwand 485 MCF'N2; 10 bbls acid
4 N, and CO, 27 perfs(3679-3985) ‘9.5 Tons C02 and 500MCF Np; 10 bbks acid
5 N> and CO2 20 perfs(2890-3568) 9.5 tons CO?2 and 500MCF N2; 10 bbls acid
WELL LOG ’
REMARKS
FORMATION (COIOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and &ihiwabm; coal, oil and gas
KB-GL 0 10 -
sand,shale, red rock 10 1800 =
Big Lime 1800 1875 S
.Big Injun 1875 1960
sand, shale 1960 2139 ‘
Weir 2139 [ 2190 =
Sand, shale 2190 2328 ;’
Sunbury shale 2328 | 2338 =
Berea 2338 2356 gas show @ 2350 46/10 thru 1"
sand, shale 2356 2442 2
Gantz ' Canuz | ougy
sand, shale 2484 2751
Gordon | 2791 i
sand, shale 2772 3324 gas show @ 3758 60/10 thru 1"
Huron 3324 L4468 HZO
Java L4468 4834
Angola 4834 5154
Rhinestreet 5154 5286 TD Gas show 5280 40/10 thru 1"
H2O
(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
g ,
Petroleum Development Corporation
tor , 04/19/2024
sv: W 7nk, W{
\,L'L»Muwft P 4, (253

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as Sfollows:

de

"The term 'log' or

'well log' shall mean a systematic
tailed geological record of all formations

» including

wal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”



b Date 1/12/83
v Sl Operator's
RE@QRWE@&: of ;ﬁiesi Wirginta Well No. 29161 (1)
Beparimerd of Sines FarmGriffin Producing
IANZA B G s G Bimion  API No.47 — g3 - &7sa
DIVISION i .
Ou"m ANDGASm,,oFmNEﬁELL OPERATOR'S REFORT
OF

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0il X . X / Gas__/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /

(If “Gas.” Productlonx / Underground ¢ Storage =/ Deep y  / Shallow M

. IOCATION: Elevation: 1020 Watershed Nutter Fork

District: Grant " Cduﬁty Ritchie Quadrangle Schultz 7%

mm_petpgleuzn Development Corporation

P.O. Box 26, Bri rt W 26330 - R
— = s [ in [ o [or
DESIGNATED AGENT petroleum Development Corporatio%‘mbing Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 26, Bridgeport Wv 26330 &%
SURFACE OWNER Bessie Wright 20-16
DRESS S Cond. 30° emenrt—to
AD _C/0 Donald Wright Rt 1 . Box 41, WV 26337 13-10" 27! 27" surface
MTNERAL RIGHTS OWNER Griffin Producing : 9 5/8
ADDRESS 320 S. Boston, Suite #1504, Tulsa, ;
7502 |8 5/8 1224* 1224 300 sks
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK Sam 7
Hersman ADDRESS P.O. Box 66, Smithville, -
26178 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED 7/06/82
1/2 5263 5263 650 _sks
DRITLLING COMMENCED 9/18/82 3 :
DRILLING COMPIETED 9/23/82 2
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY BOLE ON
(QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILIING OR Iiners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GBEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Cedar Creek Depth 5218 ' féet
Depth of camleted well- 5280 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 266 feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: none Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 2890-4866 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 331 Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow 0 Bbl/d
¥ Final open flow Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
Static rock pressure 870 psig(surface measurement) after —%%/ZBEH in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing farmation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

P u = . | s W <

[ . ]

ey



oa-11 S o
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘W&L@g&% BT
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION SEP 22158
L AN G R taNES
WV DEPARTM
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.8L0 15 7.8 7 Oilor Gas Well
(KIND)
) ) |

compens . Y fop | MHRE | S | G| e
Addross Size

ﬁ e . 16 Kind of Packer_______

e 2Dl F W
Farm__ - e
13
R7/6 —¥
Well No 10 Size o
P , ot e E
District/f’[/ /M County. &f 8%,
-~ =7 5%
Drilling commenced 7 /5 ’7}7 < ‘ S
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth | I
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2_ Perf. bottom__________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Fext-fop
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in_____ Inch

Qil

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressur lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Namg MMA’-/&W/ M %&Wrmzn / /g-;é/f /[e,«j;c_

/WM

SR %M o7 (4/4¢y,4 -’00/1.(%4':?/ ‘a/% M /0 -4'-/ W;/ -'\//'r/ia/y
/9 ~52 Sprrea 27 811912024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LoOST
v > o - - -

h

B e R e e e e =

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/19/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



Pmiﬂ Ne. X“S\‘ 57‘5.V

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVED
SEP 2.3 1982

I GAS DlViSi'ON
(\)Jb é\é\xggamcm OF MINES

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REFPORT

Qil or Gas Well\_

7 Lodin JD/EZZV //5%7#4

(KIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Compam)f) QZZ : éém o@w%ﬁ/ 77244—,7{ &76‘ TUBING DRILLING WELL ,[
Size |
Address____ |
‘ =, > _ 16— Kind of Packer______
Farm € ad € ¢ W %
~ 13
Well No 2 /& & 10 | Size of
| 4 ‘I
Districte Lz T County_M 8%
= - z_ 6% Depth set____
Drilling commenced z /g ¥
53/186
g -
Drilling| complet Total depth 2 Ped, o
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom_______
2 4 .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use Bt fap
: Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
w Ri
Fresh water é d feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
’ / C4 / f 7 / 3
' Sagrre F [ e Pl F
- Drillers’ Name-W/ %’ /%W/ 2 LBt /go-?ﬂ.e.q_ /:’7/ Py
Lol g O .

L PlooZe,

Remarks:

%z&?/ e %4‘7

— Fallidn 2
5“""&%#-@%4@ ‘

horcee £ F04/1912024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.LLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used..
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
R E e i S T e e S SRR R i TR A S T R Y T L S G e o SN B e TR R
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT
e e R T R o Sy S e e B T
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/19/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil. AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Pt Nay . — 9 7.5 9

SEp 27 1882
AS DIV ‘ON
OlL. é\r:'\xl:?i 2 ENT OF MINES

Qil or Gas Well_\

(KIND)
|
> — TR | omRae | WM L eacxens
Compnnywmﬁé@__
Size
Address
p ’ 16 Kind of Packer.
Fa
13
2/¢ -

Well No 1 4 10 Nize ofte = TH
Districtﬁy M County.m 8%

= 65 Depthset_______
Drilling coanennmi Z LE =52

53/16
_— od
Drilling complet Total depth____ » Pert. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom_____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Used Pert. top
. Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
$o’
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ NamHWV// ’%M %%M;/ W /‘5«&@&
Remarks: P ~ . ¢ ”
Vi) ficatlon X A4, L ALY T4
ekl + P B S R HAN9I2024
BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT~-THICKNESS WwoOoD-8I1Z8 LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED L 154 4 LOST

e e e e e e e S e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/19/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



oG-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. M\S\y

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Oil or Gas Well

.‘ / » & 1 ,' f ¥ |
\'7 |29 ;
o i | g

=t ey e
f 1% 11

Y

JUN - ¢ 1983

OiL & GAS DiVISION

DEPT. or MINES

(XKIND)
CASING AND | USED IN ’ LEFT IN | PACKERS
@ TUBING | DRILLING WELL
\'ompaT)/p . I
|
Size ] |
Addres ; i
” ‘ re
ety g ¢ 16 = . Kind of Packer.
Far £2 ,/(JW/O{éclf/&ntf T
| 9/6-/ Y 13 1
Well N fn " C-/" ‘
¢ 7 10 | Size of_
msm'cJW Countyw 8% !
63 j Depth set
Drilling commenced__ T |
53/16 ‘, !
Drilling completed Total depth , ;
3 | | Perf.top____
Date sijot_ Depth of shot___ 2 I. j Perf. bottom_______
r
| 4
[nitial gpen flow, /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used ’ j" Pert. top.. s o
f Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_ ——— /10ths Mere. in______Inch ! .
Volume Cu. Ft. [ CASING CEMENTED SIZE__ No. FT Date
P (. i hrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
|
W3 i bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh Water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers! Names

Remarks:

G-~

BATE

T tlngpe i — D) % JBBan

B isnsaci B

DISTRICT wELL INsPECTOR



Form <o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
P A TS T 'S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Z€ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIXE LosT

" —p—

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®

04/19/2024



0G-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit N 5—7 5 ‘%

Oil or Gas We"\

(KIND)

Compunﬁ ﬂ*(/ LLLI 5’421’/(,21/ (0“/

Address 1

i [S /{/ﬂédﬁ/
Well No ( ?/é / N

m,tnc&é@/ﬂizf, oo....t,f /L //Lﬂ

Drilling commenced

Drilling co pleted___ Total depth

Date shot_ Depth of shot__

|
N S -~ T -
’ i
Size J (
|
16. | ﬁ! Kind of Packer
13 |
| 5
10 | | Size of
8, Il W
6% ! J Depth set_______
53/16 T
3 | Perf.top___
2=

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. bottom_____
j

Pert. top___

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
_ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil I bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh \vutel] feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
\
Salt watcr_]L feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names. ]@E@EH E‘)]- ]? l n I
1)\ U
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Remarks: g/{t ( 7ZO e //0,4 00
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OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES
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DISTRICY YWHl I 1nes o



B . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND @AS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. ’ ADDRESS
FARM +~—DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used..

Liner Loeation Amount v Packer Location
*.**
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8!12¢8 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
T
w P -

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/19/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

July 1|, 1983

Petroleum Development Corp.
P. 0. Box 26
Bridgeport, W. Va. 26330

Gentlemen:

e required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells
listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RIT-5734 i Westvaco/Griffin Production Co., #1815-2 Grant
RIT-5754 B. Wright/Griffin Producing Co., #2916-1 Grant
RIT-5772 - R. McVay/Griffin Producing Co., #3174-2 Grant
RIT-5848 R. McVay/Griffin Producing Co., #111218-2 Grant
RIT-5878 Allegheny/Griffin Producing Co., #5613-2 Grant

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have
been approved.....

1
Very truly yours,

A L

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines 04/19/2024

™S/
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FILE NO.. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT—I—
DRAW|N(§ NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST NOF MY
SCALE_L _J”: soe’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURAQY ___/:200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. .
ELEVATION_£L_9%43 (@ zurt (SIGNED) Maf/ ot
R / ¢ /3 6358
ar RTes 3/ € Y R.P.E. L.LS. PLACE SEAL HERE

)
(+) DENoﬁes LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM lV-d

878) |
|

DATE Joye 25 ,19 82
OPERATOR'SWELL NO.__a #¢-~/
API WELL NO.

4] - pss - S I5¥

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

\‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

‘ OiL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYP*E: OlIL GAS__LIQUID INJECTION____WASTE DISPOSAL ——
| (IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION__STORAGE___DEEP__SHALLOW /

| o A

LOCATION: ELEVATION__£029 __ WATER SHED NurTER Fasx
| DISTRICT GraxT COUNTY __R, 7 cniE
| QUADRANGLE __Scauvste 77°

SURFACE (?WNER BEsSck  WKIGHT ACREAGE /00Ac.

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_GRipfiw PRoducive Co. LEASE ACREAGE__%Z{W o9 A<
\ LEASE NO. ___3%2909

PROPOSED\WORK: DRILLZ _CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL_—_FRACTURE OR
\ STIMULATE _PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
\ FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
\

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —_
TARGET FORMATION _MARCELLYS __SHALE ESTIMATED DEPTH _£%90

WELL OPERATOR _PezAwcyun Dpyss0Pment CaRDESIGNATED AGENT__Josy R, 40 7 (wete
ADDRESS __Pd. Box 26 ADDRESS___ 2 0. Bux 26
BRDCEPORT WV 26330 BRDEEPIRT WY 26330

)5 /00"

H.T.HALL e






